

INSURED	[REDACTED]	DATE OF REPORT	[REDACTED]
LOCATION	[REDACTED]	DATE OF LOSS	[REDACTED]
COMPANY	[REDACTED]	POLICY NUMBER	[REDACTED]
:	[REDACTED]	CLAIM NUMBER	[REDACTED]
:	[REDACTED]	OUR FILE NUMBER	[REDACTED]
:	[REDACTED]	ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Demolition and Hauling					
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
1.0 MC	Minimum Charge Final Construction Clean-up	\$156.65	\$156.65		\$156.65
160.0 HR	General Labor	\$32.11	\$5,137.60		\$5,137.60
3.0 EA	40 Yard Dumpster Rental	\$580.15	\$1,740.45		\$1,740.45
Totals For Demolition and Hauling			\$7,034.70	\$0.00	\$7,034.70

Estimate Section: 2nd Floor Bath					
2nd Floor Bath..... 7' x 11' 6.0" x 7'					
Offset..... 2' x 2' 6.0" x 7'					
Lower Perimeter: 41.00 LF		Floor SF: 85.50 SF		Wall SF: 287.00 SF	
Upper Perimeter: 41.00 LF		Floor SY: 9.50 SY		Ceiling SF: 85.50 SF	
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
85.5 SF	Remove and Replace 1/4" Underlayment Subflooring	\$1.15	\$98.32		\$98.32
10.2 SY	Remove and Replace Vinyl Sheet Flooring	\$22.45	\$228.99		\$228.99
287.0 SF	Remove and Replace Hardboard Masonite Wall Paneling	\$1.72	\$493.64		\$493.64
85.5 SF	Paint Ceiling	\$0.40	\$34.20		\$34.20
41.0 LF	Remove and Replace 4" Vinyl Base Moulding	\$1.47	\$60.27		\$60.27
28.0 LF	Remove and Replace Corner Moulding	\$1.21	\$33.88		\$33.88
28.0 LF	Paint / Finish Corner Moulding	\$0.55	\$15.40		\$15.40
41.0 LF	Remove and Replace Cove Moulding	\$1.80	\$73.80		\$73.80
41.0 LF	Paint / Finish Cove Moulding	\$0.55	\$22.55		\$22.55
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$196.20	\$196.20		\$196.20
2.0 EA	Paint / Finish Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$25.11	\$50.22		\$50.22
3.0 EA	Remove and Replace Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$31.15	\$93.45		\$93.45
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$22.98		\$22.98
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Hardware for Panel S/C Door	\$58.83	\$58.83		\$58.83
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$25.98		\$25.98
14.0 LF	Remove and Replace Trim Set for Wood Window	\$2.00	\$28.00		\$28.00
14.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$7.70		\$7.70
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Commode	\$54.90	\$54.90		\$54.90
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Tub/Shower Combo	\$623.89	\$623.89		\$623.89
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Shower Head for Bathtub	\$61.09	\$61.09		\$61.09
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Faucet Set for Bathtub	\$94.41	\$94.41		\$94.41
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Shower Rod for Bathtub	\$9.02	\$9.02		\$9.02
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Sink (Complete Assembly)	\$39.21	\$39.21		\$39.21
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Medicine Cabinet	\$19.60	\$19.60		\$19.60
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Ceiling / Wall Light Fixture	\$18.84	\$18.84		\$18.84
1.0 EA	Clean Ceiling / Wall Light Fixture	\$8.60	\$8.60		\$8.60
13.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$648.57		\$648.57

*** This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier. ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████
	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████
	:	OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
	:	ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: 2nd Floor Bath - Continued...					
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For 2nd Floor Bath			\$3,145.98	\$0.00	\$3,145.98

Estimate Section: Bedroom 1					
Bedroom 1 11' 6.0" x 9' 7.2" x 7'					
Offset 3' x 3' x 7'					
Closet 2' x 2' 6.0" x 7'					
Opening: 2' x 6' 8.0"					
Lower Perimeter: 53.20 LF		Floor SF: 124.40 SF		Wall SF: 373.70 SF	
Upper Perimeter: 48.20 LF		Floor SY: 13.82 SY		Ceiling SF: 124.40 SF	
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
124.4 SF	Remove and Replace Antigue T&G Wood Plank Flooring	\$9.60	\$1,194.24		\$1,194.24
124.4 SF	Sand and Finish New (Urethane) Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.39	\$297.32		\$297.32
498.1 SF	Paint Walls & Ceiling	\$0.67	\$333.73		\$333.73
53.2 LF	Seal Base Moulding	\$0.24	\$12.77		\$12.77
53.2 LF	Remove and Replace Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$1.07	\$56.92		\$56.92
53.2 LF	Paint / Finish Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$29.26		\$29.26
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$25.11	\$75.33		\$75.33
4.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$30.64		\$30.64
2.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$51.96		\$51.96
28.0 LF	Remove and Replace Trim Set for Wood Window	\$2.00	\$56.00		\$56.00
28.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$15.40		\$15.40
16.0 SF	Remove and Reinstall Mini Blinds	\$0.29	\$4.64		\$4.64
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Light Fixture	\$18.84	\$18.84		\$18.84
1.0 EA	Clean Light Fixture	\$8.60	\$8.60		\$8.60
14.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$698.46		\$698.46
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For Bedroom 1			\$2,907.55	\$0.00	\$2,907.55

*** This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier. ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION :	████████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████████
:	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████████
:		OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
:		ADJUSTER NAME :	

Estimate Section: Bedroom 2					
Bedroom 2..... 10' x 12' 6.0" x 9'					
Offset..... 3' x 3' x 9'					
Closet..... 3' x 3' x 9'					
Opening: 2' 6.0" x 6' 8.0"					
Lower Perimeter: 58.00 LF		Floor SF: 143.00 SF		Wall SF: 533.70 SF	
Upper Perimeter: 51.00 LF		Floor SY: 15.89 SY		Ceiling SF: 143.00 SF	
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
143.0 SF	Remove and Replace Antigue T&G Wood Plank Flooring	\$9.60	\$1,372.80		\$1,372.80
143.0 SF	Sand and Finish New (Urethane) Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.39	\$341.77		\$341.77
676.7 SF	Paint Walls & Ceiling	\$0.67	\$453.39		\$453.39
58.0 LF	Remove and Replace Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$1.07	\$62.06		\$62.06
58.0 LF	Paint / Finish Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$31.90		\$31.90
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Colonial Interior Panel Door	\$25.11	\$75.33		\$75.33
4.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$30.64		\$30.64
4.0 EA	Paint / Finish Interior Jamb for Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$16.50	\$66.00		\$66.00
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$25.98		\$25.98
14.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$7.70		\$7.70
3.0 LF	Remove and Reinstall Good Grade Drapery	\$2.46	\$7.38		\$7.38
8.0 SF	Remove and Reinstall Mini Blinds	\$0.29	\$2.32		\$2.32
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Ceiling Fan	\$28.54	\$28.54		\$28.54
23.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$1,147.47		\$1,147.47
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For Bedroom 2			\$3,676.72	\$0.00	\$3,676.72

Estimate Section: Hall					
Hall..... 3' 6.0" x 13' x 9'					
Lower Perimeter: 33.00 LF		Floor SF: 45.50 SF		Wall SF: 297.00 SF	
Upper Perimeter: 33.00 LF		Floor SY: 5.06 SY		Ceiling SF: 45.50 SF	
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
297.0 SF	Remove and Replace Good Grade Wallpaper	\$1.90	\$564.30		\$564.30
45.5 SF	Remove and Replace Ceiling Good Grade Wallpaper	\$1.90	\$86.45		\$86.45
297.0 SF	Add for Extra Prep Wallpaper	\$0.27	\$80.19		\$80.19
297.0 SF	Sizing for Wallpaper	\$0.23	\$68.31		\$68.31
Totals For Hall			\$799.25	\$0.00	\$799.25

*** *This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.* ***

INSURED	██████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	██████████	POLICY NUMBER	██████████
	:	CLAIM NUMBER	██████████
	:	OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
	:	ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Bedroom 3

Bedroom 3..... 11' 6.0" x 16' x 9'
Closet 3' x 2' x 9'

Lower Perimeter: 65.00 LF Floor SF: 190.00 SF Wall SF: 585.00 SF
Upper Perimeter: 55.00 LF Floor SY: 21.11 SY Ceiling SF: 190.00 SF

Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
190.0 SF	Remove and Replace Antigue T&G Wood Plank Flooring	\$9.60	\$1,824.00		\$1,824.00
190.0 SF	Sand and Finish New (Urethane) Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.39	\$454.10		\$454.10
775.0 SF	Paint Walls & Ceiling	\$0.67	\$519.25		\$519.25
65.0 LF	Paint / Finish 8" Softwood Base Moulding	\$0.59	\$38.35		\$38.35
65.0 LF	Remove and Replace Shoe Moulding	\$1.15	\$74.75		\$74.75
65.0 LF	Paint / Finish Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$35.75		\$35.75
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$25.11	\$75.33		\$75.33
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$22.98		\$22.98
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Interior Jamb for Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$16.50	\$49.50		\$49.50
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$25.98		\$25.98
17.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$9.35		\$9.35
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Ceiling / Wall Light Fixture	\$18.84	\$18.84		\$18.84
1.0 EA	Clean Ceiling / Wall Light Fixture	\$8.60	\$8.60		\$8.60
17.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$848.13		\$848.13
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For Bedroom 3			\$4,028.35	\$0.00	\$4,028.35

Estimate Section: Bedroom 4

Bedroom 4..... 14' x 12' x 9'

Lower Perimeter: 52.00 LF Floor SF: 168.00 SF Wall SF: 468.00 SF
Upper Perimeter: 52.00 LF Floor SY: 18.67 SY Ceiling SF: 168.00 SF

Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
168.0 SF	Remove and Replace Antigue T&G Wood Plank Flooring	\$9.60	\$1,612.80		\$1,612.80
168.0 SF	Sand and Finish New (Urethane) Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.49	\$418.32		\$418.32
636.0 SF	Paint Walls & Ceiling	\$0.67	\$426.12		\$426.12
52.0 LF	Remove and Replace 8" Softwood Base Moulding	\$2.41	\$125.32		\$125.32
52.0 LF	Paint / Finish 8" Softwood Base Moulding	\$0.59	\$30.68		\$30.68
52.0 LF	Remove and Replace Shoe Moulding	\$1.15	\$59.80		\$59.80
52.0 LF	Paint / Finish Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$28.60		\$28.60
2.0 EA	Paint / Finish Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$25.11	\$50.22		\$50.22
2.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$15.32		\$15.32

*** **This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.** ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████
	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████
	:	OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
	:	ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Bedroom 4 - Continued...					
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
2.0 EA	Paint / Finish Interior Jamb for Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$16.50	\$33.00		\$33.00
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$77.94		\$77.94
42.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$23.10		\$23.10
9.0 LF	Remove and Reinstall Drapery	\$2.46	\$22.14		\$22.14
26.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$1,297.14		\$1,297.14
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For Bedroom 4			\$4,243.94	\$0.00	\$4,243.94

Estimate Section: Left Bedroom 5					
Left Bedroom 5 10' x 8' x 9'					
Lower Perimeter:	36.00 LF	Floor SF:	80.00 SF	Wall SF:	324.00 SF
Upper Perimeter:	36.00 LF	Floor SY:	8.89 SY	Ceiling SF:	80.00 SF
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
80.0 SF	Remove and Replace Antigue T&G Wood Plank Flooring	\$9.60	\$768.00		\$768.00
80.0 SF	Sand and Finish New (Urethane) Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.39	\$191.20		\$191.20
36.0 LF	Paint / Finish 8" Softwood Base Moulding	\$0.59	\$21.24		\$21.24
36.0 LF	Remove and Replace Shoe Moulding	\$1.15	\$41.40		\$41.40
36.0 LF	Paint / Finish Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$19.80		\$19.80
15.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$748.35		\$748.35
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For Left Bedroom 5			\$1,813.43	\$0.00	\$1,813.43

Estimate Section: Hall 2					
Hall 2 6' x 3' x 9'					
Offset 9' x 3' x 9'					
Offset 5' 7.2" x 6' x 9'					
Lower Perimeter:	47.20 LF	Floor SF:	78.60 SF	Wall SF:	424.80 SF
Upper Perimeter:	47.20 LF	Floor SY:	8.73 SY	Ceiling SF:	78.60 SF
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
78.6 SF	Sand and Refinish Existing Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.63	\$206.72		\$206.72
424.8 SF	Remove and Replace Good Grade Wallpaper	\$1.90	\$807.12		\$807.12
78.6 SF	Remove and Replace Ceiling Good Grade Wallpaper	\$1.90	\$149.34		\$149.34
424.8 SF	Add for Extra Prep Wallpaper	\$0.27	\$114.70		\$114.70

*** This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier. ***

INSURED	██████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	██████████	POLICY NUMBER	██████████
:	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	██████████
:		OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
:		ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Hall 2 - Continued...					
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
424.8 SF	Sizing for Wallpaper	\$0.23	\$97.70		\$97.70
47.2 LF	Remove and Replace Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$1.07	\$50.50		\$50.50
47.2 LF	Paint / Finish Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$25.96		\$25.96
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$25.11	\$25.11		\$25.11
5.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$38.30		\$38.30
4.0 EA	Paint / Finish Interior Jamb for Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$16.50	\$66.00		\$66.00
2.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Ceiling / Wall Light Fixture	\$18.84	\$37.68		\$37.68
2.0 EA	Clean Ceiling / Wall Light Fixture	\$8.60	\$17.20		\$17.20
Totals For Hall 2			\$1,636.33	\$0.00	\$1,636.33

Estimate Section: Stair					
Stair 12' x 3' x 9'					
Lower Perimeter:	30.00 LF	Floor SF:	36.00 SF	Wall SF:	270.00 SF
Upper Perimeter:	30.00 LF	Floor SY:	4.00 SY	Ceiling SF:	36.00 SF
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
270.0 SF	Remove and Replace Good Grade Wallpaper	\$1.90	\$513.00		\$513.00
36.0 SF	Remove and Replace Ceiling Good Grade Wallpaper	\$1.90	\$68.40		\$68.40
306.0 SF	Add for Extra Prep Wallpaper	\$0.27	\$82.62		\$82.62
306.0 SF	Sizing for Wallpaper	\$0.23	\$70.38		\$70.38
24.0 EA	Paint / Finish Stairs Stringers	\$7.70	\$184.80		\$184.80
9.0 SF	Paint / Finish Landing for Straight Hardwood Stairs	\$1.46	\$13.14		\$13.14
12.0 EA	Refinish / Stain Straight Hardwood Stairs	\$25.15	\$301.80		\$301.80
Totals For Stair			\$1,234.14	\$0.00	\$1,234.14

Estimate Section: Foyer					
Foyer 14' 6.0" x 6' 6.0" x 9'					
Lower Perimeter:	42.00 LF	Floor SF:	94.20 SF	Wall SF:	378.00 SF
Upper Perimeter:	42.00 LF	Floor SY:	10.47 SY	Ceiling SF:	94.20 SF
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
94.2 SF	Remove and Replace Select Plain White Oak Strip Wood Plank Flooring	\$9.14	\$860.99		\$860.99
94.2 SF	Sand and Finish w/ Urethane Oak Strip Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.39	\$225.14		\$225.14
378.0 SF	Remove and Replace Better Grade Wallpaper	\$2.15	\$812.70		\$812.70
94.2 SF	Remove and Replace Ceiling Better Grade Wallpaper	\$2.15	\$202.53		\$202.53
442.0 SF	Add for Extra Prep Wallpaper	\$0.27	\$119.34		\$119.34
442.0 SF	Sizing for Wallpaper	\$0.23	\$101.66		\$101.66

*** This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier. ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████
:	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████
:		OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
:		ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Foyer - Continued...					
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
5.2 SY	Remove and Replace Interior Gypsum Ceiling Plaster	\$40.88	\$212.58		\$212.58
10.5 SY	Seal / Finish Interior Gypsum Ceiling Plaster	\$3.85	\$40.42		\$40.42
5.2 SY	Remove and Replace Gypsum Lath for Ceiling Plaster	\$9.54	\$49.61		\$49.61
42.0 LF	Paint / Finish 8" Softwood Base Moulding	\$0.59	\$24.78		\$24.78
42.0 LF	Remove and Replace Shoe Moulding	\$1.15	\$48.30		\$48.30
42.0 LF	Paint / Finish Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$23.10		\$23.10
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$25.11	\$25.11		\$25.11
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$22.98		\$22.98
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$25.98		\$25.98
14.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$7.70		\$7.70
14.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$698.46		\$698.46
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For Foyer			\$3,524.82	\$0.00	\$3,524.82

Estimate Section: Living Room					
Living Room 14' x 13' x 9'					
Lower Perimeter:	54.00 LF	Floor SF:	182.00 SF	Wall SF:	486.00 SF
Upper Perimeter:	54.00 LF	Floor SY:	20.22 SY	Ceiling SF:	182.00 SF
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
182.0 SF	Remove and Replace Select Plain White Oak Strip Wood Plank Flooring	\$9.14	\$1,663.48		\$1,663.48
182.0 SF	Sand and Finish w/ Urethane Oak Strip Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.39	\$434.98		\$434.98
486.0 SF	Remove and Replace Better Grade Wallpaper	\$2.15	\$1,044.90		\$1,044.90
182.0 SF	Remove and Replace Ceiling Better Grade Wallpaper	\$2.15	\$391.30		\$391.30
486.0 SF	Add for Extra Prep Wallpaper	\$0.27	\$131.22		\$131.22
486.0 SF	Sizing for Wallpaper	\$0.23	\$111.78		\$111.78
10.5 SY	Remove and Replace Ceiling Plaster	\$21.34	\$224.07		\$224.07
182.0 SF	Seal Ceiling	\$0.40	\$72.80		\$72.80
54.0 LF	Paint / Finish Softwood Base Moulding	\$0.55	\$29.70		\$29.70
54.0 LF	Remove and Replace Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$1.07	\$57.78		\$57.78
54.0 LF	Paint / Finish Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$29.70		\$29.70
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$22.98		\$22.98
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Interior Jamb for Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$16.50	\$49.50		\$49.50
4.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$103.92		\$103.92
1.0 EA	Stain / Finish Cased Archway	\$183.88	\$183.88		\$183.88
68.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$37.40		\$37.40
30.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$1,496.70		\$1,496.70

*** *This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.* ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████
:	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████
:		OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
:		ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Living Room - Continued...					
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For Living Room			\$6,109.53	\$0.00	\$6,109.53

Estimate Section: Computer Room					
Computer Room 19' 6.0" x 11' 6.0" x 9'					
Lower Perimeter:	62.00 LF	Floor SF:	224.20 SF	Wall SF:	558.00 SF
Upper Perimeter:	62.00 LF	Floor SY:	24.91 SY	Ceiling SF:	224.20 SF
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
224.2 SF	Remove and Replace Select Plain White Oak Strip Wood Plank Flooring	\$9.14	\$2,049.19		\$2,049.19
224.2 SF	Sand and Finish w/ Urethane Oak Strip Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.39	\$535.84		\$535.84
558.0 SF	Remove and Replace Better Grade Wallpaper	\$2.15	\$1,199.70		\$1,199.70
224.2 SF	Remove and Replace Ceiling Better Grade Wallpaper	\$2.15	\$482.03		\$482.03
558.0 SF	Add for Extra Prep Wallpaper	\$0.27	\$150.66		\$150.66
558.0 SF	Sizing for Wallpaper	\$0.23	\$128.34		\$128.34
10.5 SY	Remove and Replace Ceiling Plaster	\$21.34	\$224.07		\$224.07
224.2 SF	Seal Ceiling	\$0.40	\$89.68		\$89.68
62.0 LF	Paint / Finish Softwood Base Moulding	\$0.55	\$34.10		\$34.10
62.0 LF	Remove and Replace Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$1.07	\$66.34		\$66.34
62.0 LF	Paint / Finish Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$34.10		\$34.10
4.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$30.64		\$30.64
4.0 EA	Paint / Finish Interior Jamb for Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$16.50	\$66.00		\$66.00
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$77.94		\$77.94
1.0 EA	Stain / Finish Casment Ardhway	\$183.88	\$183.88		\$183.88
51.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$28.05		\$28.05
23.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$1,147.47		\$1,147.47
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For Computer Room			\$6,551.47	\$0.00	\$6,551.47

*** This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier. ***

INSURED	██████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	██████████	POLICY NUMBER	██████████
	:	CLAIM NUMBER	██████████
	:	OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
	:	ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Dining Room

Dining Room..... 16' x 14' x 9'

Lower Perimeter: 60.00 LF Floor SF: 224.00 SF Wall SF: 540.00 SF
Upper Perimeter: 60.00 LF Floor SY: 24.89 SY Ceiling SF: 224.00 SF

Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
224.0 SF	Remove and Replace Select Plain White Oak Strip Wood Plank Flooring	\$9.14	\$2,047.36		\$2,047.36
224.0 SF	Sand and Finish w/ Urethane Oak Strip Wood Plank Flooring	\$2.39	\$535.36		\$535.36
540.0 SF	Remove and Replace Better Grade Wallpaper	\$2.15	\$1,161.00		\$1,161.00
224.0 SF	Remove and Replace Ceiling Better Grade Wallpaper	\$2.15	\$481.60		\$481.60
540.0 SF	Add for Extra Prep Wallpaper	\$0.27	\$145.80		\$145.80
540.0 SF	Sizing for Wallpaper	\$0.23	\$124.20		\$124.20
10.5 SY	Remove and Replace Ceiling Plaster	\$21.34	\$224.07		\$224.07
224.0 SF	Seal Ceiling	\$0.40	\$89.60		\$89.60
60.0 LF	Paint / Finish Softwood Base Moulding	\$0.55	\$33.00		\$33.00
60.0 LF	Remove and Replace Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$1.07	\$64.20		\$64.20
60.0 LF	Paint / Finish Hardwood Shoe Moulding	\$0.55	\$33.00		\$33.00
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$25.11	\$75.33		\$75.33
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$22.98		\$22.98
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Interior Jamb for Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$16.50	\$49.50		\$49.50
3.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$77.94		\$77.94
1.0 EA	Stain / Finish Casment Ardhway	\$183.88	\$183.88		\$183.88
51.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$28.05		\$28.05
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Ceiling Fan	\$28.54	\$28.54		\$28.54
28.0 EA	Remove and Replace Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$49.89	\$1,396.92		\$1,396.92
1.0 EA	Paint / Finish Per Section Cost for Cast Iron Radiator Boiler	\$23.44	\$23.44		\$23.44
Totals For Dining Room			\$6,825.77	\$0.00	\$6,825.77

Estimate Section: Powder Room

Powder Room..... 4' 6.0" x 5' 6.0" x 8'

Lower Perimeter: 20.00 LF Floor SF: 24.80 SF Wall SF: 160.00 SF
Upper Perimeter: 20.00 LF Floor SY: 2.76 SY Ceiling SF: 24.80 SF

Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
24.8 SF	Remove and Replace 1/4" Underlayment Subflooring	\$1.15	\$28.52		\$28.52
3.0 SY	Remove and Replace Mannington Sheet Vinyl Flooring	\$32.29	\$96.87		\$96.87
160.0 SF	Remove and Replace Wall Paneling	\$2.69	\$430.40		\$430.40
2.8 SY	Remove and Replace Ceiling Plaster	\$41.34	\$115.75		\$115.75
2.8 SY	Paint / Finish Ceiling Plaster	\$3.85	\$10.78		\$10.78

*** **This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.** ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION :	████████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████████
:	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████████
:		OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
		ADJUSTER NAME :	

Estimate Section: Powder Room - Continued...					
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
24.8 SF	Remove and Replace Suspension System Acoustical Tile Ceiling	\$2.38	\$59.02		\$59.02
20.0 LF	Remove and Replace Prefinished Base Moulding Base Moulding	\$2.85	\$57.00		\$57.00
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Single Width Interior Door Casing / Trim	\$31.15	\$31.15		\$31.15
2.5 LF	Remove and Replace Better Grade Wood Vanity Cabinetry	\$88.14	\$220.35		\$220.35
2.5 LF	Remove and Reinstall Marble Top w/Sink	\$13.14	\$32.85		\$32.85
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Sink (Fixture only)	\$181.30	\$181.30		\$181.30
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Medicine Cabinet	\$19.60	\$19.60		\$19.60
1.0 EA	Clean Medicine Cabinet	\$3.32	\$3.32		\$3.32
Totals For Powder Room			\$1,286.91	\$0.00	\$1,286.91

Estimate Section: Utility Room					
Utility Room 5' 6.0" x 11' 6.0" x 8'					
Lower Perimeter:	34.00 LF	Floor SF:	63.20 SF	Wall SF:	272.00 SF
Upper Perimeter:	34.00 LF	Floor SY:	7.02 SY	Ceiling SF:	63.20 SF
Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
63.2 SF	Remove and Replace 1/4" Underlayment Subflooring	\$1.15	\$72.68		\$72.68
7.5 SY	Remove and Replace Vinyl Flooring	\$32.45	\$243.38		\$243.38
272.0 SF	Remove and Replace Wall Paneling	\$2.69	\$731.68		\$731.68
7.0 SY	Remove and Replace Ceiling Plaster	\$21.34	\$149.38		\$149.38
7.0 SY	Seal Ceiling Plaster	\$3.85	\$26.95		\$26.95
63.2 SF	Remove and Replace Suspension System Acoustical Tile Ceiling	\$2.38	\$150.42		\$150.42
34.0 LF	Remove and Replace Prefinished Base Moulding Base Moulding	\$2.85	\$96.90		\$96.90
32.0 LF	Remove and Replace Corner Moulding	\$1.21	\$38.72		\$38.72
32.0 LF	Paint / Finish Corner Moulding	\$0.55	\$17.60		\$17.60
2.0 EA	Remove and Replace Interior Door Casing / Trim	\$31.15	\$62.30		\$62.30
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Ceiling / Wall Light Fixture	\$75.91	\$75.91		\$75.91
Totals For Utility Room			\$1,665.92	\$0.00	\$1,665.92

*** This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier. ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████
:	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████
:		OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
:		ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Kitchen

Kitchen..... 12' x 19' 6.0" x 8'

Lower Perimeter:	63.00 LF	Floor SF:	234.00 SF	Wall SF:	504.00 SF
Upper Perimeter:	63.00 LF	Floor SY:	26.00 SY	Ceiling SF:	234.00 SF

Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
234.0 SF	Remove and Replace 1/4" Underlayment Subflooring	\$1.15	\$269.10		\$269.10
27.8 SY	Remove and Replace Vinyl Flooring	\$32.45	\$902.11		\$902.11
504.0 SF	Clean Walls	\$0.18	\$90.72		\$90.72
504.0 SF	Paint Walls	\$0.67	\$337.68		\$337.68
13.0 SY	Remove and Replace Ceiling Plaster	\$21.34	\$277.42		\$277.42
26.0 SY	Paint / Finish Ceiling Plaster	\$3.85	\$100.10		\$100.10
234.0 SF	Remove and Replace Suspension System Acoustical Tile Ceiling	\$2.38	\$556.92		\$556.92
2.0 EA	Paint / Finish Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$25.11	\$50.22		\$50.22
2.0 EA	Paint / Finish Casing Trim for Panel S/C Door	\$7.66	\$15.32		\$15.32
2.0 EA	Paint / Finish Interior Jamb for Panel S/C Door (Door Only)	\$16.50	\$33.00		\$33.00
2.0 EA	Paint / Finish Wood Window	\$25.98	\$51.96		\$51.96
34.0 LF	Paint / Finish Trim Set for Wood Window	\$0.55	\$18.70		\$18.70
12.0 LF	Remove and Replace Better Grade Wood Base Cabinetry	\$169.61	\$2,035.32		\$2,035.32
20.0 LF	Remove and Replace Better Grade Wood Wall Cabinetry	\$103.12	\$2,062.40		\$2,062.40
12.0 LF	Remove and Replace Laminated w/Splash Countertop	\$46.02	\$552.24		\$552.24
1.0 MC	Minimum Charge Cutout Sink/Range in Countertop	\$29.37	\$29.37		\$29.37
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Faucet for Kitchen Sink	\$84.61	\$84.61		\$84.61
1.0 EA	Remove and Reinstall Sink (Complete Assembly)	\$39.21	\$39.21		\$39.21
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Ceiling / Wall Light Fixture	\$75.91	\$75.91		\$75.91
30.0 LF	Remove and Replace Hot Water Baseboard Cast	\$37.48	\$1,124.40		\$1,124.40
30.0 LF	Paint / Finish Hot Water Baseboard	\$1.40	\$42.00		\$42.00
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace Free Standing Electric Oven	\$679.80	\$679.80		\$679.80
Totals For Kitchen			\$9,428.51	\$0.00	\$9,428.51

Estimate Section: Basement

Basement 14' x 6' x 7'
Offset 17' 6.0" x 24' x 7'
Offset 17' x 7' x 7'

Lower Perimeter:	109.00 LF	Floor SF:	623.00 SF	Wall SF:	763.00 SF
Upper Perimeter:	109.00 LF	Floor SY:	69.22 SY	Ceiling SF:	623.00 SF

Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
1.0 EA	Remove and Replace 100 AMP Complete Main Service	\$1,062.75	\$1,062.75		\$1,062.75
1.0 MC	Minimum Charge Boiler	\$264.06	\$264.06		\$264.06

*** **This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.** ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	██████████████
	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	██████████████
	:	OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
	:	ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Basement - Continued...

Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
1.0 EA	Electronic Ignition for Boiler	\$303.80	\$303.80		\$303.80
763.0 SF	Paint / Finish Masonry Block Wall	\$0.46	\$350.98		\$350.98
623.0 SF	Microbial Wash Ceiling	\$0.39	\$242.97		\$242.97
763.0 SF	Microbial Wash Walls	\$0.39	\$297.57		\$297.57
623.0 SF	Microbial Wash Floor	\$0.39	\$242.97		\$242.97
623.0 SF	Mildewcide Ceiling	\$0.16	\$99.68		\$99.68
763.0 SF	Mildewcide Walls	\$0.16	\$122.08		\$122.08
623.0 SF	Mildewcide Floor	\$0.16	\$99.68		\$99.68
Totals For Basement			\$3,086.54	\$0.00	\$3,086.54

--	--	--

Repair Item Totals	\$68,999.86	\$68,999.86
General Contractor's Overhead (10.0%)	\$6,899.99	\$6,899.99
General Contractor's Profit (10.0%)	\$7,589.98	\$7,589.98
Estimate Totals With OHP	\$83,489.83	\$83,489.83
Applicable Sales Tax	\$5,009.39	\$5,009.39
Estimate Grand Totals	\$88,499.22	\$88,499.22
Policy Deductible	(\$1,609.00)	(\$1,609.00)
BUILDING FINAL TOTALS	\$86,890.22	\$86,890.22

*** *This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.* ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION :	████████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████████
:	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████████
:		OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
:		ADJUSTER NAME :	

Estimate Section: Kitchen

#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
1	Replace Chest Wooden		1.0 EA	\$599.00	\$599.00		\$599.00
2	Replace Breakfast Table Wooden		1.0 EA	\$599.00	\$599.00		\$599.00
3	Replace Chairs for Breakfast Table		6.0 EA	\$79.99	\$479.94		\$479.94
4	Replace Pictures		1.0 EA	\$52.99	\$52.99		\$52.99
5	Replace Portable Stereo GPX-5 CD player MODEL #: DM360		1.0 EA	\$189.00	\$189.00		\$189.00
6	Replace Refrigerator MAKE: Whirlpool MODEL #: ET8CHKXK08-1 SERIAL #: EM0911418	5.0	1.0 EA	\$1,299.00	\$1,299.00		\$1,299.00
7	Replace Coffee Maker MAKE: Krups MODEL #: 453		1.0 EA	\$59.97	\$59.97		\$59.97
8	Replace Percolator Coffee Maker		1.0 EA	\$39.99	\$39.99		\$39.99
9	Replace Microwave Oven MAKE: Emerson MODEL #: MW8126W		1.0 EA	\$449.99	\$449.99		\$449.99
10	Replace 2 Slice Toaster MODEL #: T2000W		1.0 EA	\$39.99	\$39.99		\$39.99
11	Replace Set of Stainless Mixing Bowl(s)		1.0 ST	\$49.99	\$49.99		\$49.99
12	Heavy Clean Cleaning Supplies Replace (items froze)		1.0 LS	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$50.00
13	Replace Perishable Food Items		1.0 LS	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$30.00
14	Refinish wooden server		1.0 EA	\$199.00	\$199.00		\$199.00
15	cushions for kitchen chairs		6.0 EA	\$19.99	\$119.94		\$119.94

*** *This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.* ***

INSURED	██████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	██████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	██████████████
	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	██████████████
	:	OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
	:	ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Kitchen - Continued...							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
16	spoiled food in refrigerator/freezer		1.0 EA	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$300.00
17	Hourly cleaning of dishes, mugs, countertop items		3.0 EA	\$25.00	\$75.00		\$75.00
18	REPLACE wooden rolling pin		1.0 EA	\$29.00	\$29.00		\$29.00
Totals For Kitchen					\$4,661.80	\$0.00	\$4,661.80

Estimate Section: Dining Room							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
19	Replace Bench		1.0 EA	\$99.99	\$99.99		\$99.99
20	Strip / Refinish China Cabinet		1.0 EA	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$700.00
21	Replace Dinette Chair(s)		2.0 EA	\$99.99	\$199.98		\$199.98
22	Replace Table		1.0 EA	\$1,299.00	\$1,299.00		\$1,299.00
23	Replace Paintings		1.0 EA	\$229.00	\$229.00		\$229.00
24	Replace Lined Draperies		1.0 PR	\$245.00	\$245.00		\$245.00
25	Replace Area Rug 15' x 13'9"		1.0 EA	\$599.00	\$599.00		\$599.00
Totals For Dining Room					\$3,371.97	\$0.00	\$3,371.97

Estimate Section: Living Room /Computer Room							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
26	Replace Lined Draperies		3.0 PR	\$229.00	\$687.00		\$687.00
27	Replace Sheer Draperies		3.0 EA	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$300.00
28	Replace Area Rug 18' x 10'6"		1.0 EA	\$499.00	\$499.00		\$499.00
Totals For Living Room /Computer Room					\$1,486.00	\$0.00	\$1,486.00

Estimate Section: Living Room							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
29	Replace Lined Draperies		4.0 PR	\$225.00	\$900.00		\$900.00

*** This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier. ***

INSURED	██████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION	: ██████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	██████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	██████████
	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	██████████
	:	OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
	:	ADJUSTER NAME	:

Estimate Section: Living Room - Continued...							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
30	Replace Sheer Draperies		4.0 EA	\$100.00	\$400.00		\$400.00
31	Replace Area Rug 13' x 12' 9"		1.0 EA	\$499.00	\$499.00		\$499.00
Totals For Living Room					\$1,799.00	\$0.00	\$1,799.00

Estimate Section: Bathroom							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
32	Replace Bath Towel(s)		2.0 EA	\$14.99	\$29.98		\$29.98
33	Replace Cosmetic Case Luggage		1.0 EA	\$19.99	\$19.99		\$19.99
34	Replace Razor Epilady		1.0 EA	\$49.99	\$49.99		\$49.99
35	Toiletries		1.0 LS	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$50.00
Totals For Bathroom					\$149.96	\$0.00	\$149.96

Estimate Section: Back Bedroom							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
36	Replace Home Office Desk		1.0 EA	\$469.99	\$469.99		\$469.99
37	Replace Table - telephone table		1.0 EA	\$99.00	\$99.00		\$99.00
38	Replace Ironing Board & cover		1.0 EA	\$79.99	\$79.99		\$79.99
39	decorative shelf w/6 drawers		1.0 EA	\$49.00	\$49.00		\$49.00
40	clean plastic containers		1.0 EA	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$20.00
Totals For Back Bedroom					\$717.98	\$0.00	\$717.98

Estimate Section: Front Bedroom							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
41	Replace Highboy Chest 5 drawers		1.0 EA	\$399.99	\$399.99		\$399.99
42	Replace Curtains		3.0 ST	\$55.00	\$165.00		\$165.00
Totals For Front Bedroom					\$564.99	\$0.00	\$564.99

*** *This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.* ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION :	████████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████████
:	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████████
:		OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
:		ADJUSTER NAME :	

Estimate Section: Basement

#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
43	Replace Cedar Hope Chest		1.0 EA	\$349.99	\$349.99		\$349.99
44	Replace Hand Saw		7.0 EA	\$19.69	\$137.83		\$137.83
45	Replace Table Saw		1.0 EA	\$179.00	\$179.00		\$179.00
	MAKE: IRS						
46	Replace Acrylic Blanket(s)		8.0 EA	\$45.00	\$360.00		\$360.00
47	Replace Cotton Blanket(s)		3.0 EA	\$44.99	\$134.97		\$134.97
48	Replace Comforter		1.0 EA	\$149.99	\$149.99		\$149.99
49	gallon cans of paint		7.0 EA	\$19.00	\$133.00		\$133.00
50	tube of heavy duty caulk		1.0 EA	\$12.99	\$12.99		\$12.99
51	various boxes of nails & screws		1.0 EA	\$25.00	\$25.00		\$25.00
52	sanding belt		1.0 EA	\$39.00	\$39.00		\$39.00
53	bottle of marking chalk		1.0 EA	\$3.49	\$3.49		\$3.49
54	gallon of alcohol solvent		1.0 EA	\$4.99	\$4.99		\$4.99
55	metal bucket		1.0 EA	\$9.99	\$9.99		\$9.99
56	propane tanks		1.0 EA	\$7.99	\$7.99		\$7.99
57	simoniz car wax		1.0 EA	\$8.99	\$8.99		\$8.99
58	large thermos		1.0 EA	\$9.99	\$9.99		\$9.99
59	spackle		1.0 EA	\$5.99	\$5.99		\$5.99
60	Hourly cleaning of jars, vases, bottles, etc.		5.0 EA	\$25.00	\$125.00		\$125.00
61	small wooden shelf		1.0 EA	\$24.99	\$24.99		\$24.99
62	small metal trashcan		1.0 EA	\$14.99	\$14.99		\$14.99
63	pints of Rust-oleum paint		6.0 EA	\$7.99	\$47.94		\$47.94
64	protective goggles		2.0 EA	\$12.99	\$25.98		\$25.98

*** *This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.* ***

INSURED	████████████████████	DATE OF REPORT	██████████
LOCATION :	████████████████	DATE OF LOSS	██████████
COMPANY	████████████████████████████	POLICY NUMBER	████████████████
:	██████████	CLAIM NUMBER	████████████████
:		OUR FILE NUMBER	██████████
:		ADJUSTER NAME :	

Estimate Section: Basement - Continued...							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
65	kerosene cans		2.0 EA	\$9.99	\$19.98		\$19.98
Totals For Basement					\$1,832.08	\$0.00	\$1,832.08

Estimate Section: Foyer							
#	Description	Age	Quantity	Unit Cost	RCV	DEP	ACV
66	Replace Area Rug 13' x 5'		1.0 EA	\$349.00	\$349.00		\$349.00
Totals For Foyer					\$349.00	\$0.00	\$349.00

Inventory Item Totals	\$14,932.78	\$14,932.78
Applicable Sales Tax	\$728.63	\$728.63
Gross Contents Loss	\$15,661.41	\$15,661.41
INVENTORY FINAL TOTALS	\$15,661.41	\$15,661.41

*** *This is an estimate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier.* ***